Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCEUnited States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ocean Apparel Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
1_	Name: Ocean Apparel Dominicana, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Address: c/o Nicolas Fernandez, P.A.
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 780 NW Lejeune Road
X Corporation-State - Florida	City: Suite 324 Miami
Other	State: Florida
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 33126
Execution Date(s) July 15, 2004	Association Cltizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	1 🖂 🛈
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
	XX Other Limited Liebility Company - Florida
l <u> </u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,970,003; 1,845,688; 2,478,724; 2,474,716 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No.
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Douglas McDonald	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: <u>Carlton Fields</u> , <u>P.A</u> .	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115
Street Address: P.O. Box 3239	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Tampa,	8. Payment Information:
State: Florida Zip: 33601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 813-229-4234	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 813-229-4133	b. Deposit Account Number 03-0683
Email Address: <u>trademasks@carltonfields.co</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Peg Thomas</u>
9. Signature: C. Donglas VMa mell 7/39/04	
Signature	Date
C. Douglas McDonald	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Name of Person Signing	oneed anamatical still document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002894 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Ocean Apparel Inc., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 4921 South Lois Ave., Tampa FL 33611 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns trademark rights in United States Trademark Registration No. 1,970,003 for the mark REVIEW BY BAXTER, United States Trademark Registration No. 1,845,688 for the mark BAXTER BRAND NATURAL CLOTHING CO., United States Trademark Registration No. 2,478,724 for the mark NAVY + GREEN and United States Trademark Registration No. 2,474,716 for the mark NAVY + GREEN N+G, (collectively "the Marks");

WHEREAS, Ocean Apparel Dominicana, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having a principal address of: c/o Nicolas Fernandez, P.A., 780 NW Lejeune Rd., Ste. 324, Miami, FL 33126 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire interest in the Marks and any goodwill associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys, to ASSIGNEE, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest to the Marks and any goodwill associated with the Marks.

Effective the 15 day of July 2004

Murray Deutsch, President

Ocean Apparel Inc.

{TP131007:5}

RECORDED: 07/19/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002894 FRAME: 0872